Page  1 of 9
Document No. 70-0254-02   │ www.psemi.com ©2008-2009 Peregrine Semiconductor Corp.  All rights reserved.
The PE4250 is a HaRP™-enhanced Reflective SPDT (single
pole double throw) RF Switch for use in general switching
applications and mobile infrastructure. This device offers a
flexible supply voltage of 3.3/5V, single-pin or complementary
pin control inputs, and 4000 V ESD tolerance.  It presents a
simple alternative solution to pin diode and mechanical relay

©2008-2009 Peregrine Semiconductor Corp.  All rights reserved. Document No. 70-0254-02   │  UltraCMOS™ RFIC Solutions
8-lead MSOP
Table 7. Ordering Information
Figure 14.  Tape and Reel Specifications
Order Code Part Marking Description Package Shipping Method
EK4250-01 PE4250-EK PE4250-08MSOP-EK Evaluation Kit 1 / Box
PE4250MLI 4250 PE4250G-08MSOP-cut tape or loose Green 8-lead MSOP Cut tape or loose
PE4250MLI-Z 4250 PE4250G-08MSOP-2000C Green 8-lead MSOP 2000 units / T&R
Dimension MSOP-8
Ao 5.30 ± 0.1
Bo 3.40 ± 0.1
Ko 1.40 ± 0.1